MAGN
HO

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

USSEN® MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
‘ D5013-24 WOOD ROUND DINING TABLE KD
M E D5490-24 WOOD ROUND DINING TABLE KD

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT NEST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA $5/16"*19%2mm @ 8 PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO (1)5/]6"”< 13*%2mm o 8 PCS
C NUT/ ECROU / NUEZ $5/16"*10mm ® 8 PCS
D WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN Bmm | $=—— I PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

PD5013 -24 TT

1 TABLE TOP/ DESSUS DE TABLE/ MESA @ 1PC
PD5013 - 24 LG
2 LEG /PATTE / PIERNA / 4PCS
3 PD5013 - 24 TP Q 1PC
TOP PANEL/ PANNEAU DU HAUT/ PANEL SUPERIOR
P D5013 - 24 MR @ 1 pC
4 MIRROR/ MIROIR/ ESPEJO

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.

ENSAMBLE LA UNI

DAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

Page 1 of 2




NMH

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

HOME

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-24 WOOD ROUND DINING TABLE KD
D5490-24 WOOD ROUND DINING TABLE KD

Note: Please use a spirit or digital level and adjust the levelers provided on the legs of your table to ensure
thetable top it is completely flat.

i

Step/ Etape/ Paso 1

i

Leveler

Q=DM

Page 2 of 2



MAGNUSSEN®
HOME

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

D5013-20 WOOD RECTANGULAR DINING TABLE KD
D5490-20 WOODRECTANGULAR DINING TABLE KD

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION:

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA $5/16"*19*2mm @ 8 PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO  ¢5/16"*13*2mm 0 8 PCS
C NUT/ ECROU / NUEZ ¢5/16"* 13mm © 8PCS
D WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN Bmm (&= 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
1 PD5013 - 20 TT L pC
TABLE TOP/ DESSUS DE TABLE/ MESA
PD5013 - 20 LG
2 LEG / PATTE / PIERNA / 4PCS
3 PD5013 - 20 TP 2PCS
TOP PANEL/ PANNEAU DU HAUT/ PANEL SUPERIOR
PD5013 - 20 MR
4 MIRROR/ MIROIR/ ESPEJO 1PC

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

Page 1 of 2




I\/]_| ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

HOME D5013-20 WOOD RECTANGULAR DINING TABLE KD
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: D5490-20 WOOD RECTANGULAR DINING TABLE KD

STEP/ETAPE/PASO 1 ®

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

STEP/ETAPE/PASO 2

o |

‘ PLEASE TAKE EXTRA CAUTION IN TAKING OUT THE GLASS AND THE ‘
1 FRETWORK IN THE BOX TO AVOID BREAKING. IN PLACEMENT OF THE
‘ FRETWORK IN TABLE TOP, IT SHOULD BE HANDLED BY TWO PERSON ‘
. AND HOLD BOTH ENDS. |

- |

~ —~

LEVELER

Note: Please use a spirit or digital level and adjust the levelers provided on the legs of your table to ensure the
table top it is completely flat.

PAGE 2 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
HOME D5013-15 WOOD SERVER KD
D5490-15 WOOD SERVER KD

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT NEST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ
LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA ¢1/4"*19*2mm @ 12 PCS
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO  ¢1/4"*13*2mm | @ 12PCS
C BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO e1/4"%3/4"L ) 12PCS
D ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN 4mm |&” 1 PC
E SCREW $3,5 x 15 mm (L) | anneeny 12PCS
F SHELF CLIP (8 12PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANT]TE/ CANTIDAD
1 PD5013- 15 TP 1 PC
TOP PANEL/ PANNEAU DU HAUT/ PANEL SUPERRIOR
PD5013-15 FL
2 FRONT LEG/ PATTEAVANT/PATA DE ENFRENTE 2PCS
PD5013- 15 BG
3 BACK LEG/ BACK LEG/ PIERNA TRASERA 2PCS
PD5013-15 SL
4 SUPPORT LEGS/ PATTE D'APPUI / PIERNA DE APOYO 1PC
5 PD5013-15 SH 3PCS
SHELF
6 PD5013- 15 TK 1PC
TILT KITBRACKET/ SACANTI CHUTE/ BOLSO ANTICAIDA

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA'Y SUA VE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.

NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

Page 1 of 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

MAGNUSSEN®
HOME

Step/ Etape/ Paso 1

D5013-15 WOOD SERVER KD
D5490-15 WOOD SERVER KD

Step/ Etape/ Paso 3

Page2o0f3



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DEMONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONESS DE MONTAIJE

MAGNUSSEN®

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

D5013-15 WOOD SERVER KD

HOME

D5490-15 WOOD SERVER KD

Lo

OPTION 1

N
~ N
é RONNN
S
~ ~
~
NN
SN2
RS

OPTION 2

Page 30f 3



l W ‘ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUC TIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

M A G N U S S E N ® MODEL/ MODCLE/ MODELO:

HOME D5013-08 WOOD DISPLAY CABINET KD
D5490-08 WOOD DISPLAY CABINET KD
CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECONMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING IN ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS, ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS
ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS
AUTRES PERSONNES. EM CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEEMENT SUR
N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ N QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN QUANTITE/
N !MERO CANTIDAD

A Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana T1/4"x19x2mm ., 12 PCS
B Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo T1/4"x13x2mm @ 12 PCS
C Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo T 1/4" x 3/4" (L)4 12 PCS
D Allen Wrench/ CI® Allen/ Llave inglesa Allen 4 mm 1PC

E Shelf Clip 8 PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MAT£RIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ o QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN UANTITE/
N § MERO ANTIDAD

. |PDs013-157P LpC
TOP PANEL/ PANNEAU DU HAUT/ PANEL SUPERRIOR
PD5013 - 15MR
2 MIRROR/ MIROIR/ ESPEJO 2PCS
5 PD5013- 15FL ) PCs
FRONT LEG/ PATTE AVANT/ PATA DE ENFRENTE
. PD5013- 15BG ) pes
BACK LEG/ PATTE APRGS/ PATA DE
s | PDSOI3- 157K L SET
TILT KIT BRACKET/ SAC ANTI-CHUTE/ BOLSO ANTICAIDA
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. N i s Toos

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU& CE QUE EUNITE SOIT COMPLCTEMENT ASSEMBLEE. NO APRIETE
LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




/1 ‘ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
T INSTRUC TIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

M A G N U S S E N ® MODEL/ MODCLE/ MODELO:

D5013-08 WOOD DISPLAY CABINET KD
HOME D5490-08 WOOD DISPLAY CABINET KD

STEP/ E1ITAPE/ PASO 1

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

STEP/ EITAPE/ PASO 2

Page 2 of 2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MAGNUSSEN® MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-83 COUNTER CHAIR W/ UPHOLSTERED SEAT AND BACK
HOME D5490-83 COUNTER CHAIR W/ UPHOLSTERED SEAT AND BACK

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECONMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING IN ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS, ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS
ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS YVOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS
AUTRES PERSONNES. EM CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEEMENT SUR
N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ . QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN QUANTITE/
N!MERO CANTIDAD

1 Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo T /4" x 75 mm 4 pcs
2 Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo T 1/4" x 50 mm ) 4 pcs
3 Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo T 1/4" x 40 mm 3 pcs
4 Lock Washer/ Rondelle De Blocage/ Arandela De Bloqueo | T 5/16" x 13 mm @ 11 pcs
5 Flat Washer/ Rondelle Plate/ Arandela Plana T 5/16" x 19 mm 11 pcs
6 Allen Wrench/ CI® Allen/ Llave Inglesa Allen 4 mm m 1pc

7 Screw/ Visser/ Tornillo T4 x40 mm %]nmnmnmm 6 pcs

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ o QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN QUANTITE/
N§MERO CANTIDAD

A PD5013-83CB / PD5490-83CB 1pc
Chair Back / Dossier De Chaise / Respaldo De La Silla
B PD5013-83SE / PD5490-83SE 1pc
Seat Cushion /Coussin De Si ge / Coj?n Del Asiento P
c PD5013-83LG1 / PD5490-83LG1 1 pe
Front Left Leg w/ Metal Cap / Jambe avant gauche / Pierna delantera izquierda P
D PD5013-83LG2 / PD5490-83LG2 1pc
Front Right Leg w/ Metal Cap / Jambe avant droite / Pierna delantera derecha
E PD5013-83SR1 / PD5490-83SR1 1pc
Front Stretcher / Civi re Avant / Camilla Delantera
= PD5013-83SR2 / PD5490-83SR2 p 5 1pc
Left Side Stretcher / Civi re C1t® Gauche / Camilla Lateral Izquierda
G PD5013-83SR3 / PD5490-83SR3 g n 1pc
Right Side Stretcher / Civi re Lat®rale Droite / Camilla Del Lado Derecho
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. —
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. FRovDED

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQUié CE QUE EUNITE SOIT COMPLECTEMENT ASSEMBLEE. NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA
UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




MAGNUSSEN®
HOME

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-83 COUNTER CHAIR W/ UPHOLSTERED SEAT AND BACK
D5490-83 COUNTER CHAIR W/ UPHOLSTERED SEAT AND BACK

FINISH

®

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

Page 2 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MAGNUSSEN® MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-42T / D5013-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE
HOME D5490-42T / D5490-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECONMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING IN ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS, ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS
ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS YVOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS
AUTRES PERSONNES. EM CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEEMENT SUR
N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ . QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN QUANTITE/
N!MERO CANTIDAD

1 Bolt/ Boulon/ Tornillo T 1/4" x 50 mm ) 14 pcs
2 Lock washer/ Rondelle de blocage/ Arandela de bloqueo | T 5/16" x 13 mm @ 14 pcs
3 Flat washer/ Rondelle plate/ Arandela plana T 5/16" x 19 mm 14 pcs
4 Allen Wrench/ CI® Allen/ Llave inglesa Allen 4 mm m 1pc

5 Shelf Clip / Clip d'®tag re/ Clip de estante % 4 pcs

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PICCES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ . QUANTITY/
NOMBRE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCIDN QUANTITE/
NiMERO CANTIDAD

A PD5013-42T-TL / PD5490-42T-TL 1pc
TOP LEAF PANEL / PANNEAU DE FEUILLE SUPERIEURE/
PANEL DE HOJA SUPERIOR
B PD5013-42B / PD5490-42B 1pc
TABLE BASE / BASE DE TABLE / BASE DE LA MESA
PD5013-42B-WS / PD5490-42B-WS
c ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WINE STORAGE SHELF / ETAGCRE DE 1pc
STOCKAGE & VIN AMOVIBLE REGLABLE / ESTANTE DE
ALMACENAMIENTO DE VINO DESMONTABLE AJUSTABLE
PD5013-42B-LG / PD5490-42B-LG
D LEG W/ METAL CAP / JAMBE AVEC / CAPUCHON METALLIQUE / 4 pcs
PIERNA CON / TAPA DE METAL
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. e TS

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQUié CE QUE EUNITE SOIT COMPLCTEMENT ASSEMBLEE. NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA
UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-42T / D5013-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE
D5490-42T / D5490-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE

MAGNUSSEN®

HOME

R /—Wood Dowel

STEP 1

Outside
™ The Door
]

\\

G\ o
- A [—

e 4

| \ 9

ONLY THE HAND TOOLS

WARNING:
PROVIDED

Level Me

DO NOT MOVE THE LEAF EITHER SIDE THEN DROP DOWN.

OPEN EXTENSION LEAF PROPERLY.
CLOSE TWO MAIN LEAVES.

Page 2 of 3



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MAGNUSSEN® MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
D5013-42T / D5013-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE
HOME D5490-42T / D5490-42B RECTANGULAR COUNTER TABLE TOP / BASE

STEP 9

OPTION 1: ai%
)

STEP 9
OPTION 2:

] WARNING:
. ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
NOTE:

PROVIDED

THE TABLE SHOULD BE LOCKED IN POSITION AND LEVELLED USING SPIRIT LEVEL. (SPIRIT LEVEL NOT INCLUDED)
LA TABLE DOIT aTRE VERROUILLEE EN POSITION ET LAISS£E & L'AIDE DU NIVEAU D'ESPRIT. (NIVEAU D'ESPRIT NON INCLUS)
LA MESA DEBE ESTAR BLOQUEADA EN POSICIEN Y NIVELADA USANDO EL NIVEL DEL ESP(RITU. (NIVEL DE ESP{RITU NO INCLUIDO)

Page 3 of 3




HO

ME

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

D5013- 66 WOOD UPHOLSTERED HOST SIDE CHAIR (2/CTN) KD
D5490-66 WOOD UPHOLSTERED HOST SIDE CHAIR (2/CTN) KD

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION:

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING:

PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA ¢5/16"*19*2mm @ 11PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO  ¢5/16"*13*2mm /] 11 PCS
C BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO ®5/16"*2-3/4"L ) 4 PCS
D NUT/ ECROU / NUEZ $5/16"*13mm © 4PCs
E BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO $5/16"*1-1/2"L | amp 3PCS
F ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN 4 mm \/ 1PC

G WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN Bmm | $§—— 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

FRONT LEG/ PATTE AVANT/ PATA DE ENFRENTE

1 PD5013 - 66CB 1PC
CHAIR BACK/ DOSSIER DE CHAISE/ RESPALDO DE CHAIR BACK
PD5013 - 66SF

2 1PC
SEAT FRAME/ CADRE DU SIEGE/ MARCO DEL ASIENTO
PD5013 - 66FL

3 2PCS

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ UNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

WARNING:
ONLY THE HAND TOOLS
PROVIDED

Page 1 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
| | \ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

H O M E D5013- 66 WOOD UPHOLSTERED HOST SIDE CHAIR (2/CTN) KD
D5490-66 WOOD UPHOLSTERED HOST SIDE CHAIR (2/CTN) KD

Step/ Etape/ Paso 1 , ®

™

Page 2 of 2




	Sheets and Views
	-20

	AI _ D5013-08 _ R1 07 01 20.pdf
	AI _ D5013-08 .1.pdf

	AI _ D5013-08 _ R1 07 01 20.pdf
	AI _ D5013-08 .2.pdf

	AI _ D5013, D5490-42 - COUNTER _ ADD WARNING LABEL _ 10 29 21 _ 1.pdf
	AI _ D5013, D5490-42 - COUNTER _ ADD WARNING LABEL _ 10 29 21 _ 2.pdf
	AI _ D5013, D5490-42 - COUNTER _ ADD WARNING LABEL _ 10 29 21 _ 3.pdf
	Untitled



